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SUMMARY OF COMPETITION RESULTS AND AWARDS

Medal Tally by nation

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

1 Korea 9 2
2 Vietham 2 1 1
3 Turkey 2 4
4 Iran 1 5 5
5 Germany 1 3 3
6 Great Britain 1 1
7 Russia 1
7 Philippines 1
9 Uzbekistan 2 2
10 Spain 1 4
11 Italy 1 2
11 China 1 2
13 USA 1 1
14 Egypt 1
15 France 2
15 Mexico 2
15 Colombia 2
15 Chinese Taipei 2
19 Netherland 1

Total 18 18 34

GOOD FIGHTING SPIRIT PRIZE
- Finland, Lebanon, Peru

ACTIVE PARTICIPATION PRIZE
- Colombia, DR Congo, Libya

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER
- Male: Mustafa Yilmaz (Turkey)
- Female: Young Ae Seo (Korea)

BEST REFEREES
- Seung Jae Heo (Korea), Ahmend Hassan El Mofty (Egypt), Elio Luppichini Mella (Chile), Vera Moens
(Belgium), Roberto Lopez (Mexico)



OVERVIEW OF PARTICIPATING TEAMS

Country ‘ Female Male ‘ Athlete Total Officials
1 Australia 6 4 10 5
2 Austria 4 4 8 3
3 Azerbaijan 0 2 2 2
4 Belgium 1 0 1 1
5 Brazil 2 3 5 3
6 Cambodia 1 1 2
7 Chile 0 1 1
8 China 6 8 14 7
9 Chinese Taipei 8 8 16 2
10 Colombia 5 7 12 5
11 Croatia 0 1 1 1
12 Czech Republic 2 1 3 2
13 Denmark 3 5 8 3
14 DR Congo 2 5 7 4
15 Egypt 6 7 13 2
16 Finland 4 6 10 3
17 France 3 6 9 2
18 Germany 9 10 19 5
19 Great Britain 6 8 14 2
20 Guatemala 0 1 1 2
21 Hungary 1 0 1 2
22 India 6 8 14 2
23 Indonesia 2 1 3 2
24 Iran 9 9 18
25 Iraq 0 2 2 14
26 Israel 3 0 3 3
27 Italy 6 7 13 3
28 Japan 2 3 5 2
29 Kazakhstan 8 9 17 5
30 Korea 5 7 12 8
31 Lebanon 0 1 1 3
32 Libya 1 5 6 3
33 Madagascar 0 1 1
34 Mauritius 0 2 2 1
35 Mexico 7 8 15 8
36 Morocco 0 4 4 3
37 Netherland 5 7 12 6
38 Niger 0 1 1
39 Norway 1 2 3 1
40 Pakistan 0 1 1
41 Peru 3 4 7 1
42 Philippines 4 3 7 3
43 Portugal 2 1 3 2
44 Russia 11 8 19 3
45 Serbia 2 5 7 1
46 Spain 11 13 24
47 Sweden 0 1 1 1
48 Switzerland 1 2 3 1
49 Tajikistan 1 5 6 5
50 Thailand 2 1 3 3
51 Timor-Leste 0 3 3 4
52 Turkey 8 12 20 12
53 Turkmenistan 3 0 3 2
54 Ukraine 0 2 2
55 USA 11 7 18
56 Uzbekistan 6 11 17 7
57 Vietnam 4 4 8 7
58 Zimbabwe 0 2 2 2
Total 193 250 443 174




sth 2010 World Poomsae Championships

(Tashkent. Uzbekistan Oct. s-10, 2010)

Country Female Male - 1st Senior 2r'|d 1st 2nd 3rd 1st Team [2nd Team pr— 1st 2nd 3rd 1st Senior 2’nd 1st Team [2nd Team 1st Pair | 2nd Pair
F Senior F | Master F | Master F | Master F F F Master M| Master M| Master M M Senior M Male M
1 |Australia 6 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 |Austria 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 |Azerbaijan 1 1
4 |Belgium 1 1
5 |Brazil 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 |Cambodia 1 1 1 1 1
7 |Chile 1 1
8 [China 6 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 |Chinese Taipei 8 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 [Colombia 5 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 (Croatia 1 1
12 [Czech Republic 2 1 1 1 1 1
13 [Denmark 3 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 |[DR Congo 2 5 1 1 1 1
15 |Egypt 6 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 |Finland 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 [France 3 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 [Germany 9 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 |[Great Britain 6 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 |Guatemala 1 1 1
21 [Hungary 1 1
22 |India 6 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
23 |Indonesia 2 1 1 1 1 1
24 [Iran 9 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 [Iraq 2 1
26 |lsrael 3 1 1 1
27 |[ltaly 6 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 |lapan 2 3 1 1 1 1 1
29 [Kazakhstan 8 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 |[Korea 5 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
31 |Lebanon 1 1 1
32 |Libya 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1




33 [Madacasgar 1 1
34 |Mauritius 2 1 1
35 [Mexico 7 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
36 |Morocco 4 1 1 1 1 1
37 |Netherland 5 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
38 |Niger 1 1
39 [Norway 1 2 1 1 1
40 [Pakistan 1 1
41 |Peru 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
42 |Philippines 4 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
43 |Portugal 2 1 1 1 1 1
44 |Russia 11 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
45 |[Serbia 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
46 |Spain 11 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
47 |Sweden 1 1
48 |[Switzerland 1 2 1 1 1 1
49 |Tajikistan 4 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
50 |Thailand 2 1 1 1 1 1
51 |[Timor-Leste 3 1 1
52 [Turkey 8 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
53 |Turkmenistan 3 1
54 |Ukraine 2 1 1
55 [USA 11 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
56 [Uzbekistan 8 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
57 [|Vietnam 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
59 |Zimbabwe 2 1
194 253 38 31 20 14 11 22 10 30 28 20 43 37 27 12 36 15




DAILY COMPETITION SCHEDULE

October 8, 2010
Date | Time Court A Court B Court C
Oct. 09:00 Junior Male Junior Female 1st Master Male
8 Group A Group A Group A
Preliminary (1-15) Preliminary (1-19) Preliminary (1-14)
Taegeuk 4 & 7 Taegeuk 5 & 6 Koryo & Keumgang
Junior Female 1st Master Male Junior Male
Group B Group B Group B
12:30 Preliminary(20-36) Preliminary(15-28) Preliminary (16-30)
Taegeuk 5 & 6 Koryo & Keumgang Taegeuk 4 & 7
12:30
14:00 Lunch Break
14:00 Junior Male 1st Master Male Junior Female
Semifinal (16/8) Semifinal (14/8) Semifinal(19/8)
Taegeuk 8 & Koryo Pyongwon & Keumgang &
Chonkwon Taeback
Junior Female 3rd Mater Male 2nd Pair
Final (8) Final (1-5) Semifinal (1-15/8)
Taegeuk 8 & Koryo Shipjin & Hansu Jitae & Shipjin
3rd Master Female
Final (2)
Jitae & Shipjin
1st Master Male Junior Male
Final (8) Final (8)
Shipjin & Jitae Keumgang & Taeback
2nd Pair
Final (8)
17:30 Pyongwon &
Chonkwon
18:00 Opening Ceremony




October 9, 2010

Date | Time Court A Court B Court C
Oct. 9:00 2nd Master Male 1st Senior Male 1st Senior Female
9 Semifinal (1-20/8) Group A Group A
Jitae & Hansu Preliminary (1-22) Preliminary (1-16)
Taegeuk 8 & Koryo Taegeuk 6 & 7
1st Senior Female 2nd Master Female 1st Senior Male
Group B Semifinal (1-11/8) Group B
Preliminary (17-32) Shipjin & Jitae Preliminary (23-43)
Taegeuk 6 & 7 Taegeuk 8 & Koryo
12:30
12:30
14:00 Lunch Break
14:00 Awarding Ceremony for Winners of 1st day
14:30
14:30 1st Pair 2nd Team Male 1st Senior Male
Group A Semifinal (1-12/8) Semifinal (22/8)
Preliminary (1-18) Shipjin & Jitae Shipjin & Taeback
Taegeuk 7 & Koryo
2nd Team Female
Final (1-10)
Shipjin & Chonkwon
1st Pair 2nd Master Female 1st Senior Female
Group B Final (8) Semifinal (16/8)
Preliminary (19-36) Hansu & Chonkwon Taeback & Shipjin
Taegeuk 7 & Koryo
2nd Team Male -
Final (8) 1st Pair
Pyongwon & Semifinal (18/8)
17:30 Chonkwon Keumgang & Shipjin-
’ 1st Senior Male 2nd Master Male 1st Senior Female
Final (8) Final (8) Final (8)
Pyongwon Chonkwon & Shipjin Keumgang &
Keumgang Pyongwon
17:30 1st Pair
Final (8)
18:00 Pyongwon & Taeback




October 10, 2010

Date | Time Court A Court B Court C
Oct. 9:00 2nd Senior Male 2nd Senior Female 1st Team Female
10 Group A Semifinal (1-20/8) Group B
Preliminary (1-18) Shipjin & Keumgang Preliminary (12-22)
Taegeuk 6 & Koryo Taegeuk 7 & Koryo 2nd
2nd Senior Male 1st Master Female 1st Team Female
Group B Semifinal (1-14/8) Group A
Preliminary (19-37) Shipjin & Jitae Preliminary (1-11)
Taegeuk 6 & Koryo Taegeuk 7 & Koryo
1st Team Female
12:30 Semifinal (12/8)
Taeback & Pyongwon
12:30
14:00 Lunch Break
14:00 Awarding Ceremony for Winners of 2nd day
14:30
14:30 2nd Senjor Male 1st Team Male 1st Team Male
Semifinal (1-20/8) Group A Group B
Pyongwon & Taeback Preliminary (1-13) Preliminary (14-27)
Taegeuk 6 & Koryo Taegeuk 6 & Koryo
1st Master Female 1st Team Male 2nd Senjor Male
Final (8) Semifinal (14/8) Final (8)
Pyongwon & Chonkwon | Taeback & Pyongwon Shipjin & Keumgang
17:00 2nd Senjor Female 1st Team Male 1st Team Female
) Final (8) Final (8) Final (8)
Pyongwon & Taeback Keumgang & Shipjin Keumgang & Shipjin
17:00 Awarding Ceremony for Winners of 3+d day

Closing Ceremony




List of Medal Winners

Men'’s Junior Division

Medal
Gold
Silver
Bronze
Bronze

Name

Wang-Kon Hwang
Le Anh Minh
Satarov Zafar
Mahdi Jamal Fashi

Women'’s Junior Division

Medal
Gold
Silver
Bronze
Bronze

Name

Sung-Yae Cho

Yao Jingjing

Minh Tu Nguyn
Bahareh Ghaderian

2" Pair Division

Medal
Gold
Silver
Bronze
Bronze

Name

Elvira Brigitte Fuhrmann, Michael Bussmann
Yolanda Ubero, Alberto F. Delgado

Andrea Notaro, Maria Giovanna Chiappelli

Miguel Angel Nava Santa Ana, Aura Trevino Ugarte

Men’s 1°* Master Division

Medal
Gold
Silver
Bronze
Bronze

Name

Mustafa Yilmaz
Kyeong-Min Bae
Andrea Notaro
Ata Alavi

Men’s 3 Master Division

Medal
Gold
Silver
Bronze
Bronze

Name

Tong Wan Shin
Yeong-Bok Oh
Oscar Posada
Moon Ho Lee

Women’s 3" Master Division

Medal
Gold
Silver
Bronze
Bronze

Name

Valentina Kontorina
Taranova Alla

N/A

N/A

Nation
Korea
Vietnam
Uzbekistan
Iran

Nation
Korea
China
Vietnam
Iran

Nation
Germany
Spain
Italy
Mexico

Nation
Turkey
Korea

Italy
Netherlands

Nation
Great Britain
Korea
Colombia
France

Nation
Russia
Uzbekistan



Men’s 1% Senior Division

Medal Name

Gold Ju-Min Yang

Silver Alinadali Najafabadi
Bronze Julien Van Phuong Le
Bronze Thomas Sommer

Women’s 1% Senior Division

Medal Name

Gold Su-Ji Kang

Silver Mahsh Mardani
Bronze Rabia Kim
Bronze Claudia Beaujean

1% Pair Division

Medal Name

Gold Minh Tu Nguyen, Dinh Toan Nguyen

Silver Lee Aleksandr, Dergach Irina

Bronze Rabia Kim, Fazli Karisik

Bronze Fatemeh Roushan Dashtaki, Akbar Forouzan

Men’s 2" Master Division

Medal Name

Gold Kap-Chell Hur
Silver Hadi Torkashvand
Bronze Selahaddin Sahin
Bronze Ali Pourtaheri

Women’s 2" Master Division

Medal Name

Gold Chung-Hee Chang

Silver Clara Cecchetti

Bronze Barbara Brand

Bronze Patricia C. Martinez de Rodriguez

Men’s 2" Team Division

Medal Name

Gold Mustafa Yilmaz, Kemal Yilmaz, Hayri Temel Alper

Silver Mohammaddta Ghi Hatami, Hassan Zahedi Haghighi Gilani, Ahmad Akhlaghi
Bronze Diego Carrillo, Bernardo Fidalgo, Juan Antonio Santiago

Bronze Nee Alexander, Afinogenov Mikhail, Lim Alexandr

Women’s 2" Team Division

Medal Name

Gold Badri Asadi, Mahnaz Mardani Kataki, Zahra Eftekhari

Silver Imke Turner, Elvira Brigitte Fuhrmann, Kirsten Teren

Bronze Yolanda Ubero, Maria Angeles Alonso, Maria Monserrat Sanchez
Bronze Gamze Sari, Nesime Altum, Nafia Unkarakalar

Nation
Korea
Iran
France
Germany

Nation
Korea
Iran
Turkey
Germany

Nation
Vietnam
Uzbekistan
Turkey
Iran

Nation
Korea

Iran

Turkey
Great Britain

Nation
Korea
Italy
USA
Mexico

Nation
Turkey
Iran

Spain
Uzbekistan

Nation
Iran
Germany
Spain
Turkey



Men’s 2" Senior Division

Medal Name

Gold Moon-Kwon Park
Silver A. Metwalli
Bronze M. Ghi Hatami
Bronze P. Campillo

Women’s 2" Senior Division

Medal Name

Gold Suk-Kyung Lee
Silver A. Reyes
Bronze Chi-Lin Wu
Bronze 0. Agudelo

Women’s 1°° Master Division

Medal Name

Gold Yeong-Ae Seo
Silver I. Turner
Bronze Y. Ubero

Bronze Hang-Wen Chang

Men’s 1% Team Division

Medal Name
Gold Jean Pierre L. Sabido, Anthony Matias, Brain Alan Sabido
Silver Adrian Wassmuth, Roger Kesternich, Patrick Heinrich Bogusch

Bronze Alinadali Najafabadi, Milad Yaghoubi, Akbar Forouzan
Bronze Zhu Yuxiang, Li Jingyu, Zhan Wenpeng

Women’s 1° Team Division

Medal Name

Gold Thi Thu Ngan Nguyen, Thile Kim Nguyen, Tuyet Van Chau

Silver Nastaran Maleki Aderani, Mahsh Mardani, Golsoum Mollamadadkhani
Bronze Zhu Mengxue, Li Wen, Xia Yu

Bronze Claudia Beaujean, Isabel Dormann, Nicole Ketteniss

Nation
Korea
Egypt
Iran
Spain

Nation

Korea

USA

Chinese Taipei
Colombia

Nation

Korea
Germany
Spain

Chinese Taipei

Nation
Philippines
Germany
Iran

China

Nation
Vietnam
Iran
China
Germany



Official Results for all contests




Junior Female




RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Junior Female

Preliminary

Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 68 M. T. Nguyen VIE 7.52(4.02) Q
2 280 Sung-Yae Cho KOR 7.50(4.00) Q
3 53 T. Bolukba? TUR 7.43(3.97) Q
4 423 P. Tanakitcharoenpat THA 7.40(3.97) Q
5 459 P. Rubio ESP 7.34(3.90) Q
6 238 Yao Jingjing CHN 7.34(3.90) Q
7 342 G. M. Corrales MEX 7.34(3.93) Q
8 397 Yin-Hsuan LI TPE 7.34(3.95) Q
9 225 E. Blundo ITA 7.32(3.87) Q
10 433 Marina Kim uzB 7.32(3.91) Q
11 313 V. Kim RUS 7.32(3.91) Q
12 145 B. Ghaderian IRI 7.32(3.93) Q
13 31 S. Craven GBR 7.30(3.90) Q
14 111 J. Weis GER 7.25(3.88) Q
15 209 W. Yi Wu PER 7.23(3.90) Q
16 130 G. Coffa NED 7.22(3.87) Q
17 416 S. Sia PHI 7.22(3.92) Q

TKPoomsae
MSL Group JuniorF_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-142:13 PM



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

90

203

300

333

102

28

358

449

142

216

178

164

263

124

292

191

412

11

16

100

RANKING

K. E. Budgen

T. Costal

C. Van Phan Le

N. Huemer

Hana Vu

S. Meybosch

S. Chang

N. Petkovic

R. Armaghane

A. Von Munchow

N. Mesa

N. Krishnan

O. Kim

A. Komoto

S. De Lima

S. El Wakeel

L. Draningrati

A. Shaima

A. Shakhnoza

S. Rachna

JuniorF_Preliminary_Ranking.xIsm

AUS

POR

FRA

AUT

CZE

BEL

USA

SRB

Sul

DEN

COoL

IND

KAZ

JPN

BRA

EGY

INA

LBA

TIK

CAM

F

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

7.18(3.87) Q

7.16(3.83) Q

7.15(3.84) NQ
7.15(3.85) NQ
7.14(3.82) NQ
7.12(3.85) NQ
7.12(3.85) NQ
7.08(3.82) NQ
7.04(3.80) NQ
6.95(3.70) NQ
6.89(3.71) NQ
6.85(3.79) NQ
6.80(3.71) NQ
6.75(3.68) NQ
6.68(3.65) NQ
6.65(3.53) NQ
6.60(3.50) NQ
6.50(3.59) NQ
6.16(3.38) NQ
0.00(0.00) NQ

2010-10-142:13 PM



RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

38 1 G. Kamuanya COD 0.00(0.00) NQ

TKPoomsae
MSL Group JuniorF_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-142:13 PM



Ranking

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

Bib

280

68

145

416

53

433

423

238

225

313

209

397

111

459

130

342

31

203

90

RANKING

Junior Female

SemiFinal

Contestant

Sung-Yae Cho

M. T. Nguyen

B. Ghaderian

S. Sia

T. Bolikba?

Marina Kim

P. Tanakitcharoenpat

Yao Jingjing

E. Blundo

V. Kim

W. Yi Wu

Yin-Hsuan LI

J. Weis

P. Rubio

G. Coffa

G. M. Corrales

S. Craven

T. Costal

K. E. Budgen

JuniorF_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm

NOC

KOR

VIE

IRI

PHI

TUR

uUzB

THA

CHN

ITA

RUS

PER

TPE

GER

ESP

NED

MEX

GBR

POR

AUS

F

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

Points

7.57(4.03)

7.47(4.01)

7.40(3.99)

7.32(3.88)

7.27(3.90)

7.25(3.90)

7.25(3.90)

7.24(3.88)

7.17(3.87)

7.16(3.87)

7.15(3.85)

7.15(3.87)

7.15(3.88)

7.14(3.82)

7.11(3.80)

7.03(3.82)

6.98(3.84)

6.93(3.79)

6.90(3.75)

Status

Q

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

2010-10-134:10 PM



Ranking Bib
1 280
2 238
3 68
4 145
5 423
6 433
7 416
8 53

TKPoomsae

MSL Group

RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

Junior Female

Final
Contestant NOC Points Status
sSung-Yae Cho KOR 7.93(4.23) GOLD
Yao Jingjing CHN 7.74(4.10) SILVER
MINH TU Nguyen VIE 7.68(4.14)
Bahareh Ghaderian IRI 7.60(4.07)
Pich-chapha Tanakitcharoenpat THA 7.50(4.00) 5
Marina Kim uzB 7.48(4.00) 6
SHANEEN CHED H. SIA PHI 7.45(3.96) 7
TUGCE BOLUKBAS TUR 7.23(3.95) 8
JuniorF_Final_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-134:12 PM



3" Master Male




RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

3rd Master Male

Final
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 38 Tong Wan Shin GBR 7.28(4.00) GOLD
2 289 Yeong-Bok Oh KOR 7.03(3.87) SILVER
3 184 Oscar Posada COL 7.00(3.87)
4 306 Moon Ho LEE FRA 6.57(3.60)
5 441 Khajimetov Rakhim uUzB 5.88(3.20) 5

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 3rdMasterM_Final_Ranking.xIsm 2010-10-134:09 PM



3" Master Female




Ranking

1

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

RANKING

=

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

3rd Master Female

Final
Bib Contestant NOC Points
322 VALENTINA KONTORINA RUS 6.31(3.61)
5001 TARANOVA ALLA uzB 0.00(0.00)

3rdMasterF_Final_Ranking.xIsm

Status

Gold

Silver

2010-10-134:09 PM



1°* Master Male




RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

1st Master Male

Preliminary

Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 285 Kyeong-Min Bae KOR 7.2(3.9) Q
2 54 M. Yilmaz TUR 6.82(3.73) Q
3 35 Yousuf Dildar GBR 6.8(3.68) Q
4 402 Ming-Shang Chung TPE 6.72(3.7) Q
5 457 Shaukat Fazal PAK 6.68(3.7) Q
6 157 B. Barari IRI 6.65(3.68) Q
7 438 Valeriy Ten uzB 6.64(3.67) Q
8 135 Ata Alavi NED 6.63(3.63) Q
9 229 Andrea Notaro ITA 6.59(3.62) Q
10 347 S. Carrillo MEX 6.52(3.58) Q
11 196 Y. Shahat EGY 6.41(3.5) Q
12 268 Alexandr An KAZ 6.36(3.48) Q
13 183 C.M. Salazar coL 6.25(3.43) Q
14 243 Weidong Li CHN 6.25(3.43) Q
15 318 Mikhail Rodin RUS 6.22(3.48) Q
16 363 Garth Cooley USA 6.18(3.34) NQ
17 304 N. T. Nguyen FRA 6.16(3.4) NQ
TKPoomsae

MSL Group 1stMasterM_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-134:02 PM



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

464

143

127

123

336

453

295

375

168

388

20

392

RANKING

M. Ballesteros
M. Heldner
Ken Mori
Werner Unland
Richard Zinkl
B. Todorovic
R. R. Ribero
N. Randiramian
Trilok Subba
D. El Arkoubi
K. Ismatullo

A. Oumarou

1stMasterM_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm

ESP

Sul

JPN

GER

AUT

SRB

BRA

MAD

IND

MAR

TIK

NIG

=

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

6.15(3.29)

6.06(3.32)

6.05(3.27)

6.03(3.37)

5.97(3.28)

5.95(3.23)

5.72(3.15)

5.6(3)

5.43(2.82)

5.43(2.84)

0(0)

0(0)

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

2010-10-134:02 PM



RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

1st Master Male

SemiFinal
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 285 Kyeong-Min Bae KOR 7.43(4.05) Q
2 54 M. Yilmaz TUR 7.42(4.03) Q
3 157 B. Barari IRI 7.23(3.98) Q
4 135 Ata Alavi NED 7.09(3.9) Q
5 457 Shaukat Fazal PAK 6.93(3.87) Q
6 402 Ming-Shang Chung TPE 6.9(3.82) Q
7 229 Andrea Notaro ITA 6.88(3.77) Q
8 35 Yousuf Dildar GBR 6.78(3.8) Q
9 318 Mikhail Rodin RUS 6.73(3.73) NQ
10 196 Y. Shahat EGY 6.68(3.66) NQ
11 347 S. Carrillo MEX 6.64(3.68) NQ
12 243 Weidong Li CHN 6.59(3.66) NQ
13 438 Valeriy Ten uzB 6.55(3.65) NQ
14 268 Alexandr An KAZ 6.53(3.63) NQ
15 183 C.M. Salazar COL 6.53(3.62) NQ

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 1stMasterM_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-134:03 PM



Ranking

GM

SM

BM

BM

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

Bib

54

285

229

135

157

35

402

457

RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

1st Master Male

Final
Contestant NOC Points Status
Mustafa Yilmaz TUR 7.60(4.03) GOLD
Kyeong-Min Bae KOR 7.57(4.07) SILVER
Andrea Notaro ITA 7.53(4.00)
Ata Alavi NED 7.47(3.91)
Borjali Barari Ari IRI 7.43(3.98) 5
Yousuf Dildar GBR 7.23(3.82) 6
Ming-Shang Chung TPE 7.07(3.80) 7
Shaukat Fazal PAK 6.15(3.21) 8
1stMasterM_Final_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-134:02 PM



Junior Male




Ranking

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

Bib

279

396

67

155

432

299

415

357

422

129

122

215

46

224

341

64

458

RANKING

Male

Preliminary

Contestant

Wang-Kom Hwang
Hsi-Chieh Tien
L. A. Minh
M. Jamal Fashi
S. Zafar
N. Hmissi
A. R. Matias
A. Tran
N. Rujirarotchanakorn
J. Berghout
T. Beha
B. Hellegaard
H. Okcu
U. Pastore
J. J. Pimentel
J. Wien

A. Alioshkin

JuniorM_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm

NOC

KOR

TPE

VIE

IRI

uzB

FRA

PHI

USA

THA

NED

GER

DEN

TUR

ITA

MEX

NOR

ESP

"

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

Points

7.90(4.18)

7.66(4.17)

7.57(4.10)

7.53(4.10)

7.50(4.09)

7.41(4.03)

7.39(4.02)

7.38(4.02)

7.35(4.03)

7.32(3.97)

7.30(3.95)

7.28(3.95)

7.23(3.98)

7.17(3.90)

7.15(3.95)

7.11(3.88)

7.11(3.88)

Status

Q

NQ

NQ

2010-10-134:10 PM



RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

19 208 R. Saux PER 7.10(3.95) NQ
20 237 Huang Wei CHN 7.09(3.85) NQ
21 312 D. Kim RUS 6.97(3.91) NQ
22 252 O. Siltanen FIN 6.95(3.80) NQ
23 190 I. Selim EGY 6.80(3.73) NQ
24 141 S. Marro Sul 6.78(3.73) NQ
25 262 G. Bisenov KAZ 6.65(3.66) NQ
26 89 J. J. O’Gorman AUS 6.42(3.54) NQ
27 163 U. Gurung IND 6.35(3.45) NQ
28 15 Z. Dilshod TIK 5.80(3.20) NQ
29 8 A. El Shaltami LBA 5.59(3.07) NQ
30 177 D. Vanegas COL 0.00(0.00) NQ
TKPoomsae

MSL Group JuniorM_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-142:16 PM



Ranking

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

Bib

155

279

432

67

422

122

299

46

224

341

357

396

415

129

215

RANKING

Male

SemiFinal

Contestant

M. Jamal Fashi
Wang-Kom Hwang
S. Zafar
L. A. Minh
N. Rujirarotchanakorn
T. Beha
N. Hmissi
H. Okgu
U. Pastore
J. J. Pimentel
A. Tran
Hsi-Chieh Tien
A. R. Matias
J. Berghout

B. Hellegaard

JuniorM_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm

NOC

IRI

KOR

uzB

VIE

THA

GER

FRA

TUR

ITA

MEX

USA

TPE

PHI

NED

DEN

F

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

Points

7.64(3.99)

7.58(3.96)

7.30(3.80)

7.28(3.85)

7.25(3.80)

7.25(3.82)

7.18(3.77)

7.13(3.68)

7.11(3.68)

7.11(3.80)

7.10(3.73)

7.07(3.66)

7.03(3.62)

6.97(3.59)

6.97(3.60)

Status

Q

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

2010-10-134:11 PM



Ranking

GM

SM

BM

BM

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

Bib

279

67

432

155

422

46

299

122

RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

Junior Male

Final
Contestant NOC Points Status
Wang-Kon Hwang KOR 7.91(4.12) GOLD
LE ANH MINH VIE 7.75(4.00) SILVER
Satarov Zafar uzB 7.63(3.88)
Mahdi Jamal Fashi IRI 7.58(3.92)

Naravich Rujirarotchanakorn THA 7.53(3.91) 5
HABIP OKCU TUR 7.52(3.85) 6
Nizar Hmissi FRA 7.41(3.82) 7
Triumf Beha GER 7.32(3.77) 8

JuniorM_Final_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-134:10 PM



2" pair




Ranking

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

Bib

2205

2209

2207

2211

2201

2213

2212

2200

2202

2204

2210

2203

2208

2214

2206

RANKING

Pair

SemiFinal

Contestant

GERMANY

MEXICO

ITALY

SPAIN

CHINESE TAIPEI

USA

TURKEY

AUSTRIA

EGYPT

FRANCE

RUSSIA

FINLAND

KAZAKHSTAN

UZBEKISTAN

INDIA

2ndPair_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm

NOC

GER

MEX

ITA

ESP

TPE

USA

TUR

AUT

EGY

FRA

RUS

FIN

KAZ

uzB

IND

F

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

Points

7.16(3.85)

7.08(3.87)

6.99(3.68)

6.93(3.85)

6.90(3.79)

6.85(3.70)

6.70(3.63)

6.62(3.65)

6.61(3.59)

6.47(3.50)

6.40(3.47)

6.30(3.50)

6.28(3.43)

6.18(3.43)

5.41(2.91)

Status

Q

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

2010-10-134:08 PM



RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

2nd Pair

Final

Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status

GERMANY
1 2205 Elvira Brigitte Fuhrmann GER 7.25(4.00) GOLD
Michael Bussmann

SPAIN

2 2211 Yolanda Ubero ESP 7.18(3.87) SILVER
Alberto F. Delgado

ITALY
3 2207 ~ Andrea Notaro ITA 7.15(3.85)
Maria Giovanna Chiappelli
MEXICO
4 2209 Miguel AngelL Nava Santa Ana MEX 7.14(3.85)

Aura Trevifio Ugarte

CHINESE TAIPEI

5 2201 Chi-Lin Wu TPE 7.05(3.83) 5
Lin Ho Pin

USA

6 2213 Garth Cooley USA 6.70(3.67) 6
Kristi George

TURKEY

7 2212 Hayri Temel Alper TUR 6.70(3.62) 7
Zeynel Celik

AUSTRIA

8 2200 _Richard Zinkl AUT 6.50(3.46) 8
Erika Zimmermann

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 2ndPair_Final_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-134:08 PM



1°* Senior Male




RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Male

Preliminary

Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 281 Ju-Min Yang KOR 7.72(4.15) Q
2 121 T. Sommer GER 7.36(3.93) Q
3 239 Yuxiang Zhu CHN 7.32(3.91) Q
4 153 A. Najafabadi IRI 7.3(4) Q
5 434 Evgeniy Ka uzB 7.27(3.91) Q
6 192 A. Shaker EGY 7.25(3.9) Q
7 398 Chu-Sheng Lu TPE 7.25(3.91) Q
8 69 Q. M. NGUYEN VIE 7.22(3.93) Q
9 343 G. Garcia MEX 7.15(3.87) Q
10 301 J. Van Phuong Le FRA 7.1(3.83) Q
11 210 Bruno Saux PER 7.1(3.9) Q
12 417 J. P. Sabido PHI 7.09(3.87) Q
13 44 A. K. Ustaba? TUR 7.08(3.85) Q
14 131 R. Soekandar NED 7.07(3.83) Q
15 32 D. Morrison GBR 7.07(3.88) Q
16 324 V. Pegay RUS 7.03(3.83) Q
17 413 D.D. Harsono INA 7.02(3.83) Q
18 359 Alexander Twu USA 7(3.82) Q
TKPoomsae

MSL Group 1stSeniorM_Preliminary_Ranking.xIsm 2010-10-134:02 PM



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

359

234

103

460

217

310

179

253

308

29

296

91

125

383

206

165

201

264

79

450

RANKING

Alexander Twu

A. Preziosi

M. Prokes

Mikel Martinez

J. Bryde

lvan Kaic

L. Rodriguez

H. Liukkonen

H. Ryan

D.A. Siliezar

W. Tzvi

J. A. Warren

A. Minami

B. Salmana

R. Jamalov

A. Pangotra

R. De Freitas

Z. Ibragimov

S. Stepanov

A. Bogatinovski

1stSeniorM_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm

USA

ITA

CZE

ESP

DEN

CRO

COoL

FIN

MRI

GUA

ISR

AUS

JPN

MAR

AZE

IND

BRA

KAZ

UKR

SRB

F

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

7(3.82) Q
6.98(3.76) Q
6.93(3.78) Q

6.9(3.7) Q

6.9(3.78) Q
6.85(3.73) NQ
6.78(3.66) NQ
6.64(3.57) NQ

6.57(3.6) NQ
6.57(3.62) NQ
6.53(3.57) NQ
6.52(3.59) NQ
6.52(3.62) NQ
6.51(3.59) NQ
6.41(3.5) NQ
6.41(3.6) NQ
6.34(3.46) NQ
6.28(3.48) NQ
6.2(3.43) NQ
6.09(3.3) NQ

2010-10-142:18 PM



RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Male
SemiFinal
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 281 Ju-Min Yang KOR 7.72(3.99) Q
2 121 T. Sommer GER 7.53(4) Q
3 153 A. Najafabadi IRI 7.47(3.93) Q
4 301 J. Van Phuong Le FRA 7.47(3.93) Q
5 398 Chu-Sheng Lu TPE 7.45(3.93) Q
6 343 G. Garcia MEX 7.43(3.9) Q
7 417 J. P. Sabido PHI 7.4(3.88) Q
8 460 Mikel Martinez ESP 7.38(3.85) Q
9 239 Yuxiang Zhu CHN 7.38(3.87) NQ
10 69 Q. M. NGUYEN VIE 7.34(3.9) NQ
11 217 J. Bryde DEN 7.32(3.85) NQ
12 359 Alexander Twu USA 7.32(3.87) NQ
13 234 A. Preziosi ITA 7.26(3.8) NQ
14 210 Bruno Saux PER 7.22(3.8) NQ
15 131 R. Soekandar NED 7.16(3.77) NQ
16 324 V. Pegay RUS 7.1(3.71) NQ
17 32 D. Morrison GBR 7.07(3.66) NQ

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 1stSeniorM_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-142:22 PM



18

19

20

21

22

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

103

44

413

192

434

RANKING

M. Prokes
A. K. Ustaba?
D.D. Harsono

A. Shaker

Evgeniy Ka

1stSeniorM_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm

CZE

TUR

INA

EGY

uzB

Y o

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

7.07(3.68)

7.05(3.65)

7(3.66)

6.95(3.6)

6.87(3.52)

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

2010-10-142:22 PM



Ranking

GM

SM

BM

BM

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

Bib

281

153

301

121

398

460

343

417

RANKING

1st Senior Male

Final

Contestant

Ju-Min Yang
Alinadali Najafabadi
Julien Van Phuong Le
Thomas Sommer
Chu-Sheng Lu
Mikel Martinez
Gerando Garcia Leal

Jean Pierre L. Sabido

1stSeniorM_Final_Ranking.xlsm

NOC

KOR

IRI

FRA

GER

TPE

ESP

MEX

PHI

Y o

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Points

7.95(3.80)

7.80(3.71)

7.59(3.60)

7.57(3.52)

7.45(3.55)

7.40(3.55)

7.33(3.45)

7.30(3.46)

Status

GOLD

SILVER

2010-10-134:02 PM



2" Team Female




RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

2nd Team Female

Final

Ranking

Bib

Contestant NOC Points Status

GM

2027

IRAN
Badri Asadi
Mahnaz Mardani Kataki
Zahra Fftekhari

IRI 7.10(3.79) GOLD

SM

2026

GERMANY
Imke Turner
Elvira Brigitte Fuhrmann
Kirsten Teren

GER 6.87(3.60) SILVER

BM

2031

SPAIN
Yolanda Ubero

Maria Angeles Alonso
Maria Monserrat Sanchez

ESP 6.86(3.62)

BM

2032

TURKEY
Gamze Sari
Nesime Altum
Nafia Uinkarakalar

TUR 6.85(3.59)

2025

EGYPT
Abdel Tawab Amany Abdel Fattah
Emran Merfat Abdalla Shalaby Mansour
Gabr Rehah Gabr Mohamed

EGY 6.82(3.57) 5

2029

MEXICO

Patricia Carolina Ma_r~t|nez De Rodriguez MEX 6.75(3.52) 6
Aura Trevifio Ugarte

Norma Anaelica Martinez Alvarada

2030

RUSSIA
Natalia Volkova
Khalida Vafina
Tatiana Parfenko

RUS 6.73(3.60) 7

2034

UZBEKISTAN
Pak Darya
Pak Lydmila
Nuritdinova Shakhlo

uzB 6.65(3.48) 8

2033

USA
Barbara BRAND
Tara ZIELENSKI

Anacleta THORNF

USA 6.62(3.52) 9

10

2028

KAZAKHSTAN

Nina Yugai _ KAZ 6.43(3.40) 10
Natalya Yugai

Valeriva Kaotikava

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

2ndTeamF_Final_Ranking.xIsm 2010-10-134:03 PM



2" Master Female




Ranking

1

10

11

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

Bib

288

404

350

96

232

366

467

37

258

169

321

RANKING

Female

SemiFinal

Contestant

Chung-Hee Jang
Juei-Shiang Tseng
P. C. Martinez
B.H. Butterworth
C. Cecchetti
B. Brand
M. A. Urmeneta
S. Parkins
V. Jarvinen
A. De Abreu

S. Selezneva

2ndMasterF_SemiFinal_Ranking.xIsm

NOC

KOR

TPE

MEX

AUS

ITA

USA

ESP

GBR

FIN

IND

RUS

F

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Points

7.53(4.02)

7.32(3.92)

7.27(3.85)

7.20(3.80)

7.08(3.78)

6.97(3.71)

6.97(3.75)

6.80(3.60)

6.75(3.62)

6.68(3.59)

6.39(3.40)

Status

Q

NQ

NQ

NQ

2010-10-134:03 PM



Ranking Bib
1 288
2 232
3 366
4 350
5 96
6 404
7 467
8 37
TKPoomsae

MSL Group

RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

2nd Master Female

Final
Contestant NOC Points Status
Chung-Hee Jang KOR 7.20(3.75) GOLD
Clara Cecchetti ITA 7.14(3.78) SILVER
Barbara Brand USA 7.02(3.73)
Patricia C. Martinez De Rodriguez MEX 6.93(3.65)
Bronwyn Helen Butterworth AUS 6.90(3.62) 5
Juei-Shiang Tseng TPE 6.75(3.54) 6
Maria Angeles Urmeneta ESP 6.73(3.45) 7
Sue Parkins GBR 6.50(3.28) 8
2ndMasterF_Final_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-134:43 PM



2" Team Male




RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Team
SemiFinal
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 2054 IRAN IRI 7.76(4.20) Q
2 2059 TURKEY TUR 7.62(4.10) Q
3 2058 SPAIN ESP 7.41(4.01) Q
4 2050 CHINA CHN 7.36(3.99) Q
5 2062 UZBEKISTAN uzZB 7.30(3.95) Q
6 2056 MEXICO MEX 7.27(3.97) Q
7 2051 EGYPT EGY 7.10(3.85) Q
8 2052 GERMANY GER 7.10(3.87) Q
9 2053 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 7.00(3.82) NQ
10 2061 USA USA 6.97(3.76) NQ
11 2055 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ 6.41(3.45) NQ
12 2057 MOROCCO MAR 6.41(3.50) NQ

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 2ndTeamM_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-134:04 PM



RANKING

2nd Team Male

Final

Y o

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Ranking

Bib

Contestant

NOC

Points

Status

2059

TURKEY
Mustafa Yilmaz
Kemal Yilmaz
Hayri Temel Alper

TUR

7.65(3.52)

GOLD

2054

IRAN
Mohammadta Ghi Hatami
Hassan Zahedi Haghighi Gilani
Ahmad Akhlaghi

IRI

7.64(3.53)

2058

SPAIN
Diego Carrillo
Bernardo Fidalgo
Juan Antonio Santiago

ESP

7.34(3.63)

2062

UZBEKISTAN
Nee Alexander
Afinogenov Mikhail
Lim Alexandr

UzB

7.28(3.38)

2050

CHINA
Li Weidong
Zhong Liangquan
Chen Yiyue

CHN

7.28(3.33)

SILVER

2052

GERMANY
Karl Heinz Oventrop
Werner Unland
Joannis Malliaros

GER

7.18(3.32)

2051

EGYPT
Shahat Yehia Abd El Hamid Abd El Samie
Ghoniem Ahmed Soliman Soliman
Maamoun Ayman Mohamed Esmat

EGY

7.15(3.31)

2056

MEXICO
Salvador Carrillo Vazquez
Rafael S.Olivares Rodriguez
Miguel Angel Nava Santa Ana

MEX

7.09(3.20)

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

2ndTeamM_Final_Ranking.xIsm

2010-10-134:04 PM



2" Master Male




Ranking

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

Bib

287

158

197

36

62

309

349

71

466

231

387

365

136

320

298

337

95

80

RANKING

Male

SemiFinal

Contestant

Kap-Chell Hur
H. Torkashvand
A. Ghoniem
Ali Pourtaheri
S. ?ahin
Yan Too Sang
R.S. Olivares
M. T. Tran
M. Ramos
P. C. Pinga
A. Karmaoui
Karl YEE
M. Smit
A. Mikus
B. Arieh
R. Schwaiger
D.J. Warren

Volodymyr Ten

2ndMasterM_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm

NOC

KOR

IRI

EGY

GBR

TUR

MRI

MEX

VIE

ESP

ITA

MAR

USA

NED

RUS

ISR

AUT

AUS

UKR

F

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Points Status
7.48(3.99) Q
7.32(3.88) Q
7.22(3.84) Q
7.18(3.82) Q
7.13(3.79) Q
7.13(3.84) Q
7.11(3.79) Q
7.07(3.79) Q
6.98(3.70) NQ
6.93(3.65) NQ
6.93(3.66) NQ
6.90(3.66) NQ
6.85(3.65) NQ
6.84(3.68) NQ
6.77(3.58) NQ
6.60(3.55) NQ
6.57(3.45) NQ
5.22(2.72) NQ

2010-10-134:03 PM



RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

2nd Master Male

Final
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 287 Kap-Chell Hur KOR 7.35(3.45) GOLD
2 158 Hadi Torkashvand IRI 7.32(3.43) SILVER
3 62 Selahaddin Sahin TUR 7.05(3.33)
4 36 Ali Pourtaheri GBR 7.03(3.33)
5 197 Ghoniem Ahmed Soliman Soliman EGY 7.03(3.31) 5
6 309 Yan Too Sang MRI 7.00(3.31) 6
7 71 Tran Minh Tri VIE 6.97(3.30) 7
8 349 Rafael Servando Olivares MEX 6.93(3.28) 8

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 2ndMasterM_Final_Ranking.xIsm 2010-10-134:03 PM



1** Senior Female




RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Female

Preliminary

Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 282 Su-Ji Kang KOR 7.7(3.98) Q
2 106 C. Beaujean GER 7.45(3.93) Q
3 399 Yu-Shu Tsai TPE 7.39(3.9) Q
4 344 0.Y. Medina MEX 7.34(3.9) Q
5 461 Laura Kim ESP 7.32(3.9) Q
6 147 M. Mardani IRI 7.3(3.87) Q
7 70 T. T. Nguyen VIE 7.28(3.87) Q
8 240 Y. Yang CHN 7.27(3.83) Q
9 302 K. Parriche FRA 7.25(3.85) Q
10 59 Rabia Kim TUR 7.22(3.85) Q
11 418 R.A.L. Ortega PHI 7.18(3.82) Q
12 360 N. BAKER USA 7.15(3.82) Q
13 193 R. Ammar EGY 7.14(3.77) Q
14 254 Roosa Narhi FIN 7.12(3.73) Q
15 65 Nina Bansal NOR 7.09(3.79) Q
16 424 H. Rujirarotchanakorn THA 7.05(3.75) Q
17 414 L. Fitriana INA 7.05(3.75) Q
18 311 Dora Balog HUN 7.05(3.71) NQ
TKPoomsae

MSL Group 1st SeniorF_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-142:28 PM



RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

19 334 N. Thurnn AUT 6.95(3.68) NQ
20 227 Daniela Pinga ITA 6.95(3.7) NQ
21 435 Irina Pan uzB 6.93(3.66) NQ
22 218 H. Dalsten DEN 6.93(3.67) NQ
23 132 L. Van Der Vhee NED 6.91(3.63) NQ
24 315 N. Tiplikova RUS 6.9(3.7) NQ
25 180 L. Echavarria COL 6.89(3.68) NQ
26 33 T. Parkins GBR 6.84(3.62) NQ
27 104 P. Karabinova CZE 6.78(3.6) NQ
28 92 J. Moro AUS 6.67(3.46) NQ
29 265 Yelena Kim KAZ 6.57(3.43) NQ
30 451 M. Suzukovic SRB 6.43(3.38) NQ
31 18 A. Madina TIK 0(0) NQ
TKPoomsae

MSL Group 1st SeniorF_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-142:28 PM



Ranking

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

Bib

282

147

70

59

461

106

344

193

418

360

302

254

424

240

399

65

414

RANKING

Female

SemiFinal

Contestant

Su-Ji Kang
M. Mardani
T. T. Nguyen
Rabia Kim
Laura Kim
C. Beaujean
0.Y. Medina
R. Ammar
R.A.L. Ortega
N. BAKER
K. Parriche
Roosa Narhi
H. Rujirarotchanakorn
Y. Yang
Yu-Shu Tsai
Nina Bansal

L. Fitriana

1st SeniorF_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm

NOC

KOR

IRI

VIE

TUR

ESP

GER

MEX

EGY

PHI

USA

FRA

FIN

THA

CHN

TPE

NOR

INA

F

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Points

7.87(4.18)

7.57(4.01)

7.40(3.95)

7.36(3.93)

7.35(3.95)

7.33(3.88)

7.20(3.85)

7.09(3.82)

7.03(3.76)

6.90(3.70)

6.85(3.63)

6.75(3.55)

6.75(3.63)

6.72(3.59)

6.72(3.60)

6.68(3.57)

6.60(3.55)

Status

Q

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

2010-10-134:00 PM



RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOMN

1st Senior Female

Final
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
GM 282 Su-Ji Kang KOR 7.72(3.56) GOLD
SM 147 Mahsh Mardani IRI1 7.50(3.48) SILVER
BM 59 Rabia Kim TUR 7.47(3.48)
BM 106 Claudia Beaujean GER 7.43(3.45)
5 461 Laura Kim ESP 7.35(3.42) 5
6 70 T. T. Nguyen VIE 7.32(3.38) 6
7 344 0.Y. Medina MEX 7.27(3.37) 7
8 193 R. Ammar EGY 7.13(3.85) 8

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 1st SeniorF_Final_Ranking.xIsm 2010-10-134:00 PM



1% Pair




RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

1st Pair

Preliminary

Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 2113 GERMANY GER 7.55(4.03) Q
2 2134 UZBEKISTAN uzB 7.55(4.05) Q
3 2132 TURKEY TUR 7.53(4.03) Q
4 2104 CHINA CHN 7.45(3.97) Q
5 2135 VIETNAM VIE 7.43(3.98) Q
6 2105 CHINESE TAIPEI TPE 7.43(4.00) Q
7 2110 EGYPT EGY 7.41(3.99) Q
8 2118 ITALY ITA 7.39(3.96) Q
9 2117 IRAN IRI 7.39(4.00) Q
10 2131 THAILAND THA 7.32(3.93) Q
11 2121 MEXICO MEX 7.30(3.88) Q
12 2123 PERU PER 7.28(3.93) Q
13 2114 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 7.23(3.85) Q
14 2133 USA USA 7.23(3.87) Q
15 2124 PHILIPHINES PHI 7.20(3.84) Q
16 2122 NEDERLAND NED 7.20(3.87) Q
17 2126 RUSSIA RUS 7.15(3.82) Q

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 1stPair_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-142:30 PM



RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

18 2128 SPAIN ESP 7.14(3.84) Q

19 2106 COLOMBIA coL 7.12(3.84) NQ
20 2108 DENMARK DEN 7.11(3.85) NQ
21 2116 INDONESIA INA 7.11(3.87) NQ
22 2111 FINLAND FIN 7.10(3.83) NQ
23 2112 FRANCE FRA 7.07(3.78) NQ
24 2125 PORTUGAL POR 7.03(3.82) NQ
25 2129 SWITZERLAND sul 6.85(3.66) NQ
26 2127 SERBIA SRB 6.70(3.55) NQ
27 2101 AUSTRIA AUT 6.63(3.50) NQ
28 2102 BRAZIL BRA 6.60(3.48) NQ
29 2100 AUSTRALIA AUS 6.18(3.27) NQ
30 2119 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ 6.11(3.28) NQ
31 2115 INDIA IND 5.91(3.16) NQ
32 2130 TAJIKISTAN TIK 5.48(2.82) NQ
33 2107 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE 4.97(2.62) NQ
34 2103 CAMBODIA CAM 0.00(0.00) NQ
35 2109 DR CONGO coD 0.00(0.00) NQ
36 2120 LIBYA LBA 0.00(0.00) NQ

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 1stPair_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-142:30 PM



RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Pair
SemiFinal
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 2134 UZBEKISTAN UzZB 7.57(4.02) Q
2 2135 VIETNAM VIE 7.39(3.90) Q
3 2113 GERMANY GER 7.36(3.97) Q
4 2117 IRAN IRI 7.27(3.88) Q
5 2132 TURKEY TUR 7.27(3.90) Q
6 2104 CHINA CHN 7.20(3.85) Q
7 2121 MEXICO MEX 7.18(3.84) Q
8 2124 PHILIPHINES PHI 7.17(3.82) Q
9 2126 RUSSIA RUS 7.10(3.78) NQ
10 2131 THAILAND THA 7.07(3.80) NQ
11 2118 ITALY ITA 7.06(3.82) NQ
12 2110 EGYPT EGY 6.97(3.72) NQ
13 2105 CHINESE TAIPEI TPE 6.97(3.74) NQ
14 2122 NEDERLAND NED 6.90(3.70) NQ
15 2114 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 6.89(3.73) NQ
16 2128 SPAIN ESP 6.75(3.62) NQ
17 2123 PERU PER 6.66(3.63) NQ
18 2133 USA USA 6.55(3.55) NQ

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 1stPair_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-133:59 PM



RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

1st Pair
Final
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
VIETNAM
GM 2135 Minh Tu Nguyen VIE 7.50(4.05) GOLD

Dinh Toan Nguyen

UZBEKISTAN

SM 2134 Lee Aleksandr uzB 7.48(4.02) SILVER
Dergach Irina

TURKEY
BM 2132 Rabia Kim TUR 7.43(4.02)
Fazli Karisik
IRAN
BM 2117 Fatemeh Roushan Dashtaki IRI 7.38(3.95)

Akbar Forouzan

PHILIPHINES

5 2124 Ranni Ann L. Ortega PHI 7.34(3.97) 5
Brian Alan Sabido

GERMANY

6 2113 Cyra De Rama GER 7.33(3.98) 6
Thomas Sommer

CHINA

7 2104 Zhu Mengxue CHN 7.25(3.95) 7
Zhu Yuxiang

MEXICO
8 2121 Gerardo Garcia Leal MEX 7.23(3.91) 8
Ollin Yoliztlin Medina Lopez

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 1stPair_Final_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-133:59 PM



1°* Team Male




RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

1stTeamM

Preliminary

Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 3120 SPAIN ESP 7.84(3.66) 1
2 3119 VIETNAM VIE 7.78(3.62) 2
3 3121 PHILIPHINES PHI 7.75(3.62) 3
4 3126 PERU PER 7.75(3.62) 3
5 3124 DENMARK DEN 7.62(3.55) 5
6 3134 IRAN IRI 7.52(3.52) 6
7 3115 NEDERLAND NED 7.47(3.43) 7
8 3118 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 7.39(3.38) 8
9 3114 MEXICO MEX 7.36(3.37) 9
10 3127 EGYPT EGY 7.33(3.45) 10
11 3128 UZBEKISTAN uzB 7.30(3.41) 11
12 3130 TURKEY TUR 7.25(3.43) 12
13 3137 CHINA CHN 7.23(3.47) 13
14 3132 GERMANY GER 7.23(3.43) 14
15 3129 ITALY ITA 7.22(3.41) 15
16 3139 CHINESE TAIPEI TPE 7.18(3.41) 16
17 3138 FRANCE FRA 7.16(3.43) 17
18 3122 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ 7.16(3.32) 18

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 1stTeamM_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-142:34 PM



RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

19 3133 RUSSIA RUS 7.03(3.32) 19
20 3125 AUSTRALIA AUS 7.02(3.30) 20
21 3140 LIBYA LBA 6.32(2.92) 21
22 3131 DR CONGO cob 6.16(2.87) 22
23 3116 TAJIKISTAN TIK 5.85(2.75) 23
24 3135 INDIA IND 5.35(2.52) 24
25 3123 TIMOR-LESTE TLS 0.00(0.00) 25
26 3136 COLOMBIA coL 0.00(0.00) 25
27 3117 TURKMENISTAN TKM 0.00(0.00) 25

TKPoomsae

MSL Group 1stTeamM_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-142:34 PM



RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATION

1st Team Male

SemiFinal
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 3134 IRAN IRI 7.41(3.50) Q
2 3119 VIETNAM VIE 7.35(3.47) Q
3 3130 TURKEY TUR 7.32(3.45) Q
4 2121 PHILIPHINES PHI 7.24(3.46) Q
5 3127 EGYPT EGY 7.23(3.43) Q
6 3120 SPAIN ESP 7.22(3.42) Q
7 3137 CHINA CHN 7.22(3.41) Q
8 3132 GERMANY GER 7.17(3.38) Q
9 3126 PERU PER 7.16(3.40) NQ
10 3129 ITALY ITA 7.16(3.40) NQ
11 3118 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 7.02(3.35) NQ
12 3115 NEDERLAND NED 7.01(3.35) NQ
13 3124 DENMARK DEN 7.00(3.32) NQ
14 3128 UZBEKISTAN uzB 6.97(3.34) NQ

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 1stTeamM_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-149:21 AM



RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

1stTeamM

Final

Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status

PHILIPHINES

Jean Pierre L. Sabido
GM 3121 Anthony R. Matias PHI 7.27(3.43) GOLD

Brain Alan Sabido

GERMANY
SM 3132 Adrian Wassmuth GER | 7.14(3.32) |  SILVER
Roger Kesternich
Patrick Heinrich Bogusch
IRAN

Alinadali Najafabadi
BM 3134 Milad Yaghoubi IRI 7.10(3.28)

Akbar Forouzan

CHINA
Zhu Yuxiang
Li Jinglv
Zhan Wenpeng
SPAIN

Jose Luis Estudillo
5 3120 Alberto Jo Li ESP 7.02(3.35) 5

Miguel Angel Lujan

EGYPT

Shaker Ahmed Alaa
6 3127 Metwalli Abd El Fattah EGY 7.02(3.27) 6

Elaraby Karim Ahmed

TURKEY

Mevlit Ekcan
7 3130 Adil Tekin TUR 6.91(3.20) 7

Ibrahim Ugan

VIETNAM

Nguyen Quoc Minh
8 3119 Le Anh Minh VIE 6.60(3.08) 8

Nguyen Dinh Toan

BM 3137 CHN 7.05(3.29)

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 1stTeamM_Final_Ranking.xIsm 2010-10-133:56 PM



1°* Master Female




RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

1st MasterF

SemiFinal
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 286 Yeong-ae Seo KOR 7.73(3.67) Q
2 109 I. Turner GER 7.38(3.47) Q
3 128 N. Hayashi JPN 7.27(3.40) Q
4 230 M. G. Chiappelli ITA 7.24(3.41) Q
5 94 L. Siew Sien AUS 7.22(3.41) Q
6 465 Y. Ubero ESP 7.16(3.37) Q
7 144 Z. Eftekhari IRI 7.16(3.35) Q
8 403 Hang-Wen Chang TPE 7.11(3.34) Q
9 57 G. Sari TUR 7.05(3.28) NQ
10 319 N. Volkova RUS 7.00(3.29) NQ
11 257 A. Anghelescu FIN 6.94(3.26) NQ
12 364 S. Gulde USA 6.93(3.29) NQ
13 305 S. Forca Le Bas FRA 6.93(3.23) NQ
14 439 Darya Pak uzB 6.82(3.20) NQ

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 1st MasterF_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-142:40 PM



Ranking

1

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

Bib

286

109

465

403

128

230

144

94

RANKING

1st Master Female

Final

Contestant

Yeong-ae Seo
I. Turner
Y. Ubero
Hang-Wen Chang
N. Hayashi
M. G. Chiappelli
Z. Eftekhari

L. Siew Sien

1st MasterF_Final_Ranking.xlsm

NOC

KOR

GER

ESP

TPE

JPN

ITA

IRI

AUS

Y o

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Points

7.48(3.50)

7.25(3.38)

7.15(3.35)

7.14(3.37)

7.14(3.32)

7.11(3.33)

7.03(3.30)

6.72(3.15)

Status

GOLD

SILVER

2010-10-133:54 PM



2" Senior Male




RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

2ndSeniorM

Preliminary

Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 283 Moon-Kwon Park KOR 7.65(3.65) Q
2 462 P. Campillo ESP 7.61(3.62) Q
3 162 M. Ghi Hatami IRI 7.47(3.59) Q
4 115 M. Ketteniss GER 7.47(3.55) Q
5 241 S .Yongquan CHN 7.4(3.53) Q
6 34 Chan Sau GBR 7.39(3.52) Q
7 189 D. Jnsson SWE 7.37(3.55) Q
8 436 A. Nee UzZB 7.36(3.52) Q
9 66 J. A. Ostby NOR 7.36(3.5) o)
10 345 M. A. Nava MEX 7.3(3.5) Q
11 228 P. Massimliano ITA 7.28(3.48) Q
12 452 B. Kuruca SRB 7.27(3.48) Q
13 48 N. Konang TUR 7.25(3.48) Q
14 219 K. Nedergaard DEN 7.22(3.45) Q
15 400 Chuan-Tsung Lu TPE 7.2(3.41) Q
16 204 S. Ramos POR 7.18(3.43) Q
17 133 R. Janssen NED 7.15(3.43) Q

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 2ndSeniorM_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-143:35 PM



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

126

194

255

181

361

293

316

303

335

261

290

207

3333

93

12

6666

266

385

297

456

RANKING

N. Ishihara

A. Metwalli

J. Mé&kinen

O. Diaz

L. Reyes

F. Morciani

A. Kim

C. Tea

P. Staudinger

J. Maytham

A. Amssi

E. Ibrahimov

Z. Dilovar

C.M. Barrett

S. Alageli

B. Musongele

A. Bakyzhan

A. Elhayek

V. Omid

D. Vasquez

2ndSeniorM_Preliminary_Ranking.xIsm

JPN

EGY

FIN

COoL

USA

BRA

RUS

FRA

AUT

IRQ

LIB

AZE

TIK

AUS

LBA

COD

KAZ

MAR

ISR

CHI

F

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

7.12(3.43) Q
7.1(3.4) Q
7.09(3.41) Q
7.07(3.37) NQ
7.05(3.43) NQ
6.97(3.3) NQ
6.94(3.34) NQ
6.91(3.37) NQ
6.91(3.34) NQ
6.89(3.3) NQ
6.88(3.32) NQ
6.86(3.32) NQ
6.7(3.21) NQ
6.48(3.15) NQ
6.4(3.07) NQ
6.28(3.07) NQ
6.28(3.04) NQ
6.17(3.02) NQ
5.98(2.93) NQ
5.18(2.63) NQ

2010-10-143:35 PM



RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

38 166 K. Pangotra IND 0(0) NQ

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 2ndSeniorM_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-143:35 PM



RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

2ndSeniorM
SemiFinal
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 283 Moon-Kwon Park KOR 7.77(3.63) Q
2 228 P. Massimliano ITA 7.2(3.35) Q
3 162 M. Ghi Hatami IRI 7.19(3.3) Q
4 462 P. Campillo ESP 7.18(3.29) Q
5 115 M. Ketteniss GER 7.18(3.25) Q
6 345 M. A. Nava MEX 7.16(3.32) Q
7 194 A. Metwalli EGY 7.15(3.23) Q
8 66 J. A. Ostby NOR 7.14(3.27) Q
9 241 S .Yongquan CHN 7.12(3.2) NQ
10 452 B. Kuruca SRB 7.1(3.34) NQ
11 219 K. Nedergaard DEN 7.07(3.23) NQ
12 189 D. Jnsson SWE 7(3.27) NQ
13 48 N. Konang TUR 6.92(3.2) NQ
14 400 Chuan-Tsung Lu TPE 6.87(3.15) NQ
15 133 R. Janssen NED 6.85(3.15) NQ
16 204 S. Ramos POR 6.82(3.12) NQ
17 34 Chan Sau GBR 6.82(3.09) NQ
18 255 J. Mékinen FIN 6.77(3.07) NQ

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 2ndSeniorM_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-133:58 PM



RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

2nd Senior Male

Final
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
GM 283 Moon-Kwon Park KOR 7.70(3.75) GOLD
SM 194 A. Metwalli EGY 7.57(3.65) SILVER
BM 162 M. Ghi Hatami IRI 7.41(3.57)
BM 462 P. Campillo ESP 7.36(3.55)
5 115 M. Ketteniss GER 7.30(3.51) 5
6 66 J. A. Ostby NOR 7.23(3.45) 6
7 228 P. Massimliano ITA 7.22(3.48) 7
8 345 M. A. Nava MEX 7.10(3.42) 8

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 2ndSeniorM_Final_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-133:58 PM



2" Senior Female




Ranking

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

Bib

284

362

401

346

205

134

182

148

119

340

195

56

242

256

463

294

317

267

RANKING

2nd Senior Female

SemiFinal

Contestant

Suk-Kyung Lee

A. Reyes

Chi-Lin Wu

A. Trevino

A. Hilario

J. Handring

O. Agudelo

F. Asadpour

R. Delli Santi

E. Zimmermann

A. Abdel Tawab

N. Altun

Chen Jie

R. Hurmerinta

M. I. Martinez

V. Caldas

O. Kazadaeva

N. Yugai

2ndSeniorF _SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm

NOC

KOR

USA

TPE

MEX

POR

NED

CoL

IRI

GER

AUT

EGY

TUR

CHN

FIN

ESP

BRA

RUS

KAZ

F

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Points Status
7.64(3.59) Q
7.32(3.40) Q
7.22(3.29) Q
7.20(3.32) Q
7.12(3.24) Q
7.10(3.33) Q
6.96(3.38) Q
6.91(3.22) Q
6.91(3.20) NQ
6.85(3.12) NQ
6.75(3.10) NQ
6.73(3.08) NQ
6.72(3.12) NQ
6.68(3.02) NQ
6.36(2.88) NQ
6.35(2.91) NQ
6.32(2.88) NQ
6.22(2.85) NQ

2010-10-158:03 PM



RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

19 437 P. Lyudmila uzB 6.12(2.75) NQ

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 2ndSeniorF _SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-158:03 PM



RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

2nd Senior Female

Final
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
GM 284 Suk-Kyung Lee KOR 7.57(3.53) GOLD
SM 362 A. Reyes USA 7.40(3.50) SILVER
BM 401 Chi-Lin Wu TPE 7.28(3.40)
BM 182 0. Agudelo coL 7.25(3.41)
5 148 F. Asadpour IRI 7.24(3.40) 5
6 346 A. Trevifio MEX 7.18(3.35) 6
7 134 J. Handring NED 7.07(3.30) 7
8 205 A. Hilario POR 6.97(3.27) 8

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 2ndSeniorF _Final_Ranking.xIsm 2010-10-133:57 PM



1°* Team Female




Ranking

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

TKPoomsae
MSL Group

Bib

2022

2009

2019

2017

2006

2005

2015

2002

2013

2014

2010

2021

2012

2016

2004

2007

2020

RANKING

1stTeamF

Preliminary

Contestant

VIETNAM

IRAN

TURKEY

SPAIN

GERMANY

EGYPT

PHILIPHINES

CHINA

NEDERLAND

PERU

ITALY

UZBEKISTAN

MEXICO

RUSSIA

COLOMBIA

GREAT BRITAIN

USA

1stTeamF_Preliminary_Ranking.xIsm

NOC

VIE

IRI

TUR

ESP

GER

EGY

PHI

CHN

NED

PER

ITA

uzB

MEX

RUS

COoL

GBR

USA

F

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

Points Status
7.53(3.47) Q
7.5(3.47) Q
7.5(3.45) Q
7.48(3.45) Q
7.48(3.42) Q
7.48(3.41) Q
7.48(3.4) Q
7.43(3.41) Q
7.41(3.4) Q
7.4(3.38) Q
7.39(3.37) Q
7.38(3.37) Q
7.37(3.38) NQ
7.37(3.38) NQ
7.35(3.37) NQ
7.28(3.33) NQ
7.25(3.32) NQ

2010-10-143:37 PM



RANKING ”~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

18 2003 CHINESE TAIPEI TPE 7.17(3.34) NQ
19 2001 AUSTRALIA AUS 7.1(3.25) NQ
20 2011 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ 7.02(3.25) NQ
21 2008 INDIA IND 6.57(3.05) NQ
22 2018 TAJIKISTAN TIK 0(0) NQ
TKPoomsae

MSL Group 1stTeamF_Preliminary_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-143:37 PM
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WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

1stTeamF
SemiFinal
Ranking Bib Contestant NOC Points Status
1 2022 VIETNAM VIE 7.53(3.57) Q
2 2009 IRAN IRI 7.47(3.59) Q
3 2002 CHINA CHN 7.43(3.57) Q
4 2005 EGYPT EGY 7.41(3.5) Q
5 2006 GERMANY GER 7.37(3.49) Q
6 2015 PHILIPHINES PHI 7.35(3.51) Q
7 2013 NEDERLAND NED 7.28(3.46) Q
8 2019 TURKEY TUR 7.25(3.48) Q
9 2010 ITALY ITA 7.25(3.48) NQ
10 2021 UZBEKISTAN uzB 7.23(3.47) NQ
11 2014 PERU PER 7.22(3.45) NQ
12 2017 SPAIN ESP 7.15(3.43) NQ

TKPoomsae
MSL Group 1stTeamF_SemiFinal_Ranking.xlsm 2010-10-133:55 PM



RANKING ~

WORLD TAEKWONDO FEDERATIOM

1st Team Female

Final

Ranking

Bib

Contestant NOC Points Status

GM

2022

VIETNAM
Thi Thu Ngan Nguyen
Thile Kim Nguyen
Tuyet Van Chau

VIE 7.55(3.63) GOLD

SM

2009

IRAN

Nastaran Maleki Aderani
Mahsh Mardani IRI 7.36(3.59) SILVER

Golsoum Mollamadadkhani

BM

2002

CHINA

Zhu Mengxue
Li Wen CHN 7.36(3.54)

Xia Yu

BM

2006

GERMANY

Claudia Beaujean
Isabel Dormann GER 7.23(3.48)

Nicole Ketteniss

2015

PHILIPHINES
Rani Ann L. Ortega
Maria Carla Janke Lagman PHI 7.22(3.47) >
Francesca Camille Alarilla

2019

TURKEY

Serim Olgun BESTASOGLU
Beriva BOZDAG TUR 7.15(3.49) 6

Elif Aybutke YILMAZ

2013

NEDERLAND
Louise van der Vhee
Rachel van der Vhee NED 7.00(3.35) 7

Angelique Schoenmakers

2005

EGYPT
Ammar Rohanda Mohamed El Saeed
El Wakeel Salma Mohamed Ezzat EGY 6.66(3.18) 8
Elkaissy Mennatallah Montasser Mounir

TKPoomsae
MSL Group
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